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FACSIMILE MESSAGE

To: Company Announcement Office, The Australian Stock Exchange Limited
Fax no: +61 29778 0999/+61 1300135638

From: Winnie Ma

Date: 13 Feb2015

Total Pages: 4 {including cover page)
cC

If this fax is not clearly received please call (852) 2537 1460 or fax (852) 2869 6904.

The fax message contained herein is_strietly private & copfidential & is intended only for the addressee(s) named above. The
message may not be used by anyone other than the intended recipient & should not be dis¢losed to ahy other person.

Re: LIM Asia Multi Strategy Fund Inc
Please find enclosed duly completed and signed Form 604 for your attention.

Please contact ben.mak@limadvisos.com or winnie. ma@limadvisors.com for enguiry.

Regards,
Winnie Ma

SUITE 1901, RUTTONJEE HOUSE, RUTTONJEE CENTRE,
11 DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
Tel: (852) 2537 1460 Fax: (852) 2869 6904
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Form 604

Corporations Act 2601
Section 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme AMP Capital China Growth Fund

ACN/ARSN 151595577241

1, Details of substantial holdar{1)

Name LIM Asia Multi-Strategy Fund Inc.
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was 4 change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 1 1/0 2;‘!' o
Tha previous notice was given to the company on M
The previous netice was dated 230215

2. Previous and present votifg power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting sharas in the company ar voting inlarests in the scheme that the substantial holder oF an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3)
in when |ast required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the compiany ar scheme, are 45 follows:

Classof secyrities (4) Previous notice Present notlee
Person's vates | Voling power () Person's vates]  Voting power (5)
7.18% 30,669,729 R.19%

Ordinary sharesg|26,892,075

3. Changes in relevant interests

Pagticilars of sach change In, o change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder oF an associate in voting 5ecurities of the comparty ar scheme, $incs the
substantial holder was last requined Lo glve a substantial holding notice ta the comparny or scheme are as follows: '

—

Date of Person whose Nature of Gonsideration Class and :Persnn's votas
change relavant interest change (6) given in retation number of laffected
changed ta change (7) saclritias i
affectad ;

Please gee attached pppendix I

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of gach relevant interest of the substantia) holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Reqisterad Parsan entitled Nature of Class and Person's votes
relevant holder of 10 be reglstered relevant nymber of
interest sactrities as holder (3) interest (6) securities
LIM Asia Mullti- HSEC Custody| LIM Asia Tnvestment B0, 669,729 8.19%
Strategy Fupd Inc. |Nominees Multi-Strategy ordinary
Australia Lt@d Fund Inc. sharesg
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9. Changes in association

The persans who have became agsociates (2) of, ceased to be assocktes af, or have changed the nalure of their association (9) with, the substantial holder In refatign to vating
Itarests in the company or scheme are as folfows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if appllcabl) Nature of assoclation

IN/A

6. Addrestes
The addresses of persons named in this farm gre as fllonwys:

Name Address

LIM Asia Mplti-Strategy Fund Inc, 171 Main Street, Road Town, Tortola, BVI,NG111
H3BC Custody Nomineegs Australlia Ltd @GPO Box 5302, Sydney,NSW 2001

Signature

)

8

print hame Os%an /] wpacity AUthorised Signatory

sign here / date 13 /02 RO15

DIRECTIONS
if there ara a number of substantial holders with simitar or related refevant Interasts (Bg. & corporation and its relatad carporations, o the manager ang trustee of an
equity trist), the wames could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relovant interests of 4 group of persons are assentially similar, they May be referred ko
S¢e the definition of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
3¢e tha definition of "relevant interest” in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,
The voting shares of a company constitute one class yhiess divided intg separate classes,
Tha person’s vates diviged by the total votes in the bu&y torporate or scheme multiplied by 100,

Inclirde datails of: i

) any ralevant agreement or other crcumstances bacause of which the change in relevant interest oceired, If subsection §718(4) applies, a copy of any
dacument satting out Lhe tarms of any relevant agreemant, and 4 statament Dy the: parson giving full and accurate details oF contract, scheme o
afrangement, must accampany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme ar arrangerment; 31

it} any quatification of the power of a persun to exercise, control the exercise of, o influence the exercise of, the voting powers or idiSpusaI of the sacurities to
which the relevant interest relates (indicatj 1 clearly the particutar securities to which tha qualification applies),

See the definition of "relevaat agreement” in section 9 of tha Corporations Act 2001,

IF the substantial holdar is unable to determing the Identity of the person (&0, iF the televant interest arisas PEGAUSE Of an option) write “unknowk".

Give getails, if appropriate, of the present association and any charga in that associstion since the fast substantial holding notice.
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Anpendix |
AMP Capital China Growth Fund
DATE OF ACQUISITION B/S
Balance b/f
1/21/2015 Buy
1/22/2015 Buy
1/23/2015 Buy
1/27/2015 Buy
1/28/2015 Buy
1/28/2015 Buy
1/30/2015 Buy
2/2/2015 Buy
2/2/2015 Buy
2/3/2015 Buy
2/4/2015 Buy
2/5/2015 Buy
2/6/2015 Buy
2/9/2015 Buy
2/10/2015 Buy
2/11/2015 Buy

aTy
26,892,075
177,000
500,000
394,011
266,660
153,352
100,000
262,293
20,000
110,000
217,733
157,764
661,235
270,000
242,606
100,000
145,000
30,669,729

coy

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

No. 9321

PRICE CONSIDERATION

1.1423
1.1653
11773
11791
11582
11385
1,1453

1.135
1.1359
1.1278
11618
1.1839
1.1531
1.1312
1.1355
1.1497

28,388,156.00

202,187.10
582,650.00
463,869.15
314,418.81
177,612.29
113,850.00
300,404.17

22,700.00
124,949.00
245,559.28
183,290.22
782,836.12
311,337.00
274,435.91
113,550.00
166,706.50

32,768,511.55
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