LIMAdvisors

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

To:

Company Announcement Office, The Australian Stock Exchange Limited

Fax no:

+61 29778 0999/+61 1300135638

From:

Winnie Ma

Date:

13 Feb2015

Total Pages:

4

(including cover page)

CC:

If this fax is not clearly received please call (852) 2537 1460 or fax (852) 2869 6904.

The fax message contained herein is strictly private & confidential & is intended only for the addressee(s) named above. The message may not be used by anyone other than the intended recipient & should not be disclosed to any other person.

Re: LIM Asia Multi Strategy Fund Inc

Please find enclosed duly completed and signed Form 604 for your attention.

Please contact ben.mak@limadvisos.com or winnie.ma@limadvisors.com for enquiry.

Regards, Winnie Ma

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

AMP Capital China Growth Fund

ACN/ARSN

1515955<u>772</u>1

1, Details of substantial holder(1)

Name

LIM Asia Multi-Strategy Fund Inc.

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on

11,0215

The previous notice was given to the company on

21/01/15

The previous notice was dated

210115

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice	Present notice
1	Person's votes Voting power (5)	Person's votes Voting power (5)
Ordinary shares	26,892,075 7.18%	30,669,729 8.19%
· <u>-</u> ,		

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Please	see attached	Appendix I			
					!

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holo reter inter		Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class end nymber of securities	Person's votes
LIM Asia Mu <mark>lt</mark> i	- HSBC Custody	LIM Asia	Investment	<u> </u>	
Strategy Fund	Inc. Nominees	Multi-Stra	tegy	ordinar	<u>/</u>
	Australia Lt	d Fund Inc.		shares	

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
<u>N/A</u>	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

LIM Asia Multi-Strategy Fund Inc. 171 Main Street, Road Town, Tortola, BVI, VG1110
HSBC Custody Nominees Australia Ltd GPO Box 5302, Sydney, NSW 2001

Signature

print name

sign here

_

Oscaz

capacity Authorised Signatory

date 13 /02 2015

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and occurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must occumpany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or idisposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Appendix I

AMP Capital China Growth Fund

DATE OF ACQUISITION B/S	QTY СС Ү	PRICE	CONSIDERATION
Balance b/f	26,892,075		28,388,156.00
1/21/2015 Buy	177,000 AUD	1.1423	202,187.10
1/22/2015 Buy	500,000 AUD	1.1653	582,650.00
1/23/2015 Buy	394,011 AUD	1.1773	463,869.15
1/27/2015 Buy	266,660 AUD	1.1791	314,418.81
1/28/2015 Buy	153,352 AUD	1.1582	177,612.29
1/29/2015 Buy	100,000 AUD	1.1385	113,850.00
1/30/2015 Buy	262,293 AUD	1.1453	300,404.17
2/2/2015 Buy	20,000 AUD	1.135	22,700.00
2/2/2015 Buy	110,000 AUD	1.1359	124,949.00
2/3/2015 Buy	217,733 AUD	1.1278	245,559.28
2/4/2015 Buy	157,764 AUD	1.1618	183,290.22
2/5/2015 Buy	661,235 AUD	1.1839	782,836.12
2/6/2015 Buy	270,000 AUD	1.1531	311,337.00
2/9/2015 Buy	242,606 AUD	1.1312	274,435.91
2/10/2015 Buy	100,000 AUD	1.1355	113,550.00
2/11/2015 Buy	145,000 AUD	<u>1</u> .1497	166,706.50
	30.669.729		32,768,511.55